
RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM 
   

Title    

Contract Renewal for Professional Government Relations Consulting and 
Legislative Lobbying Services 

  
Committee Flow:  
Legislative Committee, Executive Committee, County Board 
 
Contact:  
Michelle Gumz- 630.803.2863 

 
Budget Information: 

Was this item budgeted? Yes. Appropriation Amount: $N/A  

If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A 

Was this item passed through the appropriate committee? Yes. 

 
Summary:   

This contract is for a professional services providing governmental relations consultant and 
legislative lobbyist services to assist the County in identifying and obtaining federal and state 
funding, and other county’s interests. The current contract expires on August 1, 2025. This 
resolution authorizes a one-year extension of the lobbyist services. This is the first option year 
renewal as allowed per RFP 23-004. 


